

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

D O'KEEFE SEP 2 6 2016
 SEP/23/2016/FRI 03:57 PM
 FAX No.
 P. 002

 # 850-617-6381
 9/23/2016 12:22:00 PM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax Server



September 23, 2016

a .

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC

SUBJECT: ROYAL MILAN LLC REF: W16000065813

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

It appears that you have only listed the address of the manager in article IV. Please provide the name of the person who is designated as the manager as well.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E16000236050 Letter Number: 316A00020511

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SEP/23/2016/FRI 03:57 PM

, ·

1

FAX No.

P. 003

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name and address of this Limited Liability Company shall be:

Royal Milan LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

21245 NE 8th PL # 3 Miami, FL 33179

ARTICLE III - NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT, ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED ACENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and street address of the L.L.C.'s initial registered resident agent shall be:

Miguel A. Hernandez C/O 8500 WEST FLAGLER STREET SUITE B-208 Miami, FL 33144

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature

ச SEP 23 AM 9: 55

SEP/23/2016/FRI 03:57 PM

FAX No.

P. 004

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is; therefore, a managermanaged company.

> Yuseth Martinez 21245 NB 8^a PL # 3 Miami, FL 33179

Signature of a member or an initiarized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.02.03(1)(b), Ficrida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the panalities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

Yuseth Martinez

Printed name of signature

16 SEP 23 AM 9: 55 FILED 5